

Airports Division
Southern Region
Kentucky, North Carolina, Tennessee

Memphis Airports District Office: 2600 Thousand Oaks Blvd., Suite 2250 Memphis, TN 38118

August 31, 2023

Mr. Michael Landguth, President & CEO Raleigh-Durham Airport Authority 1000 Trade Drive RDU Airport, NC 27623

RE: Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI)/Record of Decision (ROD)
Runway 5L/23R Replacement Project
Raleigh-Durham International Airport, Wake and Durham Counties, NC

Dear Mr. Landguth:

The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Memphis Airports District Office has reviewed the Environmental Assessment (EA) for the above referenced project. I am pleased to inform you that the FAA has issued a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI)/ Record of Decision (ROD) for the above referenced project. The FONSI/ROD is enclosed for your records.

This FONSI/ROD does not include a determination of eligibility for Airport Improvement Program (AIP) funds for those projects that meet FAA criteria for eligible airport development. The airport sponsor is responsible for obtaining and complying with all permits required for construction.

A Public Notice announcing the availability of the Final EA and FONSI should be made. If you have any questions related to this environmental review, please contact me at 901-322-8181 or by email at tommy.dupree@faa.gov.

Sincerely,

Tommy L. Dupree Manager, Memphis Airports District Office

Airport Sponsor Assurances 5/2022 Page 1 of 1